
Lindenwood (4-7) -vs- Kennesaw State (6-5)
03/25/2026 at Kennesaw, Ga. (Walens Family Field at Fifth Third Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Lindenwood Goals: Selander, Luci (3); Krieger, Reese (2); Vang, Charlize (2); Wille, Annie (1); Digiacinto, Alissa (1); Blue, Claire (1) 
Assists: Selander, Luci (1); Godbout, Olivia (1); Digiacinto, Alissa (1); Vang, Charlize (1) 
 
Kennesaw State Goals: Belinfanti, Marleigh (2); Tinker, Lexi (2); Watkins, Lavona (1); Charyak, Natalie (1); Ridenour, Cohen (1); Shore,
Caleigh (1); Olivo, Jordyn (1) 
Assists: Tinker, Lexi (2); Belinfanti, Marleigh (1); Olivo, Jordyn (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Walens Family Field at Fifth Third Stadium
Penalties: Wille, Annie 1st/09:51; Kelly, Brooke 1st/07:59; Digiacinto, Alissa 1st/03:34; Dobbs, Lauren 1st/01:15; Shore, Caleigh 1st/00:44;
Selander, Luci 2nd/12:14; Thiel, Carly 2nd/11:13; Shore, Caleigh 2nd/01:28; Nunez, Sophia 3rd/14:51; Krieger, Reese 3rd/13:23; Watkins,
Lavona 3rd/00:33; Selander, Luci 4th/11:48; Godbout, Olivia 4th/11:23; Watkins, Lavona 4th/02:43
Officials: Rena Whitehouse; Gerald Pettway; Tony Kingslover

Date: 03/25/2026
Attendance: 180

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Lindenwood 2 2 3 3 10
Kennesaw State 3 2 1 3 9

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Lindenwood 8 4 8 7 27
Kennesaw State 8 8 2 9 27

Shots On Goal
Lindenwood 4 4 7 5 20
Kennesaw State 5 7 2 7 21

Saves
Lindenwood 2 5 1 4 12
Kennesaw State 2 2 4 2 10

Turnovers
Lindenwood 6 5 2 3 16
Kennesaw State 3 3 5 2 13

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Lindenwood 7-8 7-7 5-5 3-4 22-24
Kennesaw State 6-6 6-6 4-4 2-3 18-19

Ground Balls
Lindenwood 4 3 4 3 14
Kennesaw State 5 5 5 3 18

Draw Controls
Lindenwood 2 1 3 2 8
Kennesaw State 4 3 2 4 13

Free-Position Shots
Lindenwood 2 0 3 1 6
Kennesaw State 0 0 0 2 2

Fouls
Lindenwood 1 0 0 1 2
Kennesaw State 1 1 4 2 8



Lindenwood 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 1 Graham, Ava 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
M 2 Jacobs, Anna Bea 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 3 Gorman, Nicole 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
M 6 Blue, Claire 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
M 7 Krieger, Reese 2 0 2 6 2 3 0 1 0
ATT 9 Bryant, Tatum 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0-1 0
M 10 Wille, Annie 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
M 13 Thiel, Carly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
M 14 Delaney, Brynn 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0
ATT 15 Selander, Luci 3 1 4 7 0 3 0 1 0-3 0
M 16 Proctor, Mia 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
D 18 Bella, Julia 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
D 20 Godbout, Olivia 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
M 23 Lally, Marin 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0
M 24 Digiacinto, Alissa 1 1 2 4 0 2 0 3 0-2 0
ATT 28 Vang, Charlize 2 1 3 3 0 2 0 1 0
ATT 32 Fawcett, Elise 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
* 44 Coughlin, Taylor 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0

Totals 10 4 14 27 14 16 6 8 0-6 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
44 Coughlin, Taylor 60:00 9 12



Kennesaw State 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
DEFE
NDER 1 Macnamara, Grace 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0
DEFE
NDER 4 Dunlap, Amber 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DEFE
NDER 5 Pendergast, Aislinn 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
DEFE
NDER 8 Kelly, Brooke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
DEFE
NDER 12 Dobbs, Lauren 0 0 0 1 3 0 2 0 1
MIDFI
ELDE
R 13 Watkins, Lavona 1 0 1 4 0 1 2 1 0
ATTA
CKER 14 Maxwell, Addelyn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 15 Walden, Sarah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ATTA
CKER 19 Charyak, Natalie 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
ATTA
CKER 20 Ridenour, Cohen 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0-1 0
ATTA
CKER 21 Shore, Caleigh 1 0 1 6 1 2 0 5 3
ATTA
CKER 22 Belinfanti, Marleigh 2 1 3 4 1 2 0 1 0
ATTA
CKER 23 Tinker, Lexi 2 2 4 7 2 5 0 0 0-1 0
DEFE
NDER 24 Elison, Kendal 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 28 Nunez, Sophia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 31 Busby, Elle 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1
GOAL
KEEP
ER 32 Smith, Cybella 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 35 Morrish, Reece 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ATTA
CKER 38 Olivo, Jordyn 1 1 2 1 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 9 4 13 27 18 13 7 13 0-2 8

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
32 Smith, Cybella 60:00 10 10



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By LU KSU
1st 12:54 Watkins, Lavona (17) Unassisted 0 1
1st 10:17 Selander, Luci (26) Unassisted 1 1
1st 09:31 Tinker, Lexi (28) (UP) Unassisted 1 2
1st 08:55 Olivo, Jordyn (3) Unassisted 1 3
1st 05:16 Selander, Luci (27) Unassisted 2 3
2nd 11:56 Shore, Caleigh (22) (UP) Tinker, Lexi 2 4
2nd 10:06 Krieger, Reese (21) (DN) Unassisted 3 4
2nd 03:38 Belinfanti, Marleigh Olivo, Jordyn 3 5
2nd 02:21 Selander, Luci Digiacinto, Alissa 4 5
3rd 06:53 Blue, Claire (7) Vang, Charlize 5 5
3rd 04:17 Digiacinto, Alissa (20) Unassisted 6 5
3rd 03:03 Wille, Annie (4) Godbout, Olivia 7 5
3rd 01:21 Ridenour, Cohen (7) Belinfanti, Marleigh 7 6
4th 13:57 Vang, Charlize (15) (UP) Selander, Luci 8 6
4th 10:10 Tinker, Lexi (29) (UP) Unassisted 8 7
4th 08:03 Charyak, Natalie (6) Tinker, Lexi 8 8
4th 06:36 Vang, Charlize (16) Unassisted 9 8
4th 01:51 Krieger, Reese (22) (UP) Unassisted 10 8
4th 01:37 Belinfanti, Marleigh (13) (DN) Unassisted 10 9

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 09:51 LU Wille, Annie Yellow Card
1st 07:59 KSU Kelly, Brooke Green Card
1st 03:34 LU Digiacinto, Alissa Yellow Card
1st 01:15 KSU Dobbs, Lauren Yellow Card
1st 00:44 KSU Shore, Caleigh Green Card
2nd 12:14 LU Selander, Luci Green Card
2nd 11:13 LU Thiel, Carly Yellow Card
2nd 01:28 KSU Shore, Caleigh Green Card
3rd 14:51 KSU Nunez, Sophia Green Card
3rd 13:23 LU Krieger, Reese Green Card
3rd 00:33 KSU Watkins, Lavona Green Card
4th 11:48 LU Selander, Luci Yellow Card
4th 11:23 LU Godbout, Olivia Yellow Card
4th 02:43 KSU Watkins, Lavona Yellow Card



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play

15:00

LU Starters: Gorman, Nicole; Coughlin, Taylor; Vang, Charlize; Delaney, Brynn; Bella, Julia; Selander, Luci; Digiacinto,
Alissa; Blue, Claire; Jacobs, Anna Bea; Thiel, Carly; Krieger, Reese; Proctor, Mia. KSU Starters: Kelly, Brooke; Shore,
Caleigh; Busby, Elle; Smith, Cybella; Belinfanti, Marleigh; Watkins, Lavona; Elison, Kendal; Nunez, Sophia; Tinker,
Lexi; Pendergast, Aislinn; Dobbs, Lauren; Charyak, Natalie; LU Keeper: Coughlin, Taylor. KSU Keeper: Smith, Cybella.

15:00 Start of Quarter 1
14:54 LU Draw control by LU Digiacinto, Alissa
13:58 LU Shot by LU Vang, Charlize WIDE from front right
13:41 LU Turnover by LU Krieger, Reese
13:26 KSU Ground ball pickup by KSU Elison, Kendal
13:18 KSU Clear attempt by KSU good.
12:54 KSU GOAL by KSU Watkins, Lavona from back right (FIRST GOAL), goal number 17 for season.

Lindenwood 0, Kennesaw State 1
12:49 KSU Draw control by KSU Shore, Caleigh
12:07 KSU Shot by KSU Belinfanti, Marleigh from front right BLOCKED by Bella, Julia
11:54 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Bella, Julia
11:50 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
11:17 LU Turnover by LU Digiacinto, Alissa (caused by Watkins, Lavona).
11:13 KSU Ground ball pickup by KSU Busby, Elle
11:10 KSU Clear attempt by KSU good.
11:05 KSU Shot by KSU Watkins, Lavona from back center, SAVE by Coughlin, Taylor
10:45 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
10:17 LU GOAL by LU Selander, Luci from front right, goal number 26 for season.

Lindenwood 1, Kennesaw State 1
10:08 LU Draw control by LU Digiacinto, Alissa
09:51 LU Turnover by LU Wille, Annie
09:51 LU Yellow card on LU Wille, Annie (PLAYER: 0/TEAM: 0/non-releasable)
09:40 KSU Clear attempt by KSU good.
09:31 KSU GOAL by KSU Tinker, Lexi from front center (MAN-UP), goal number 28 for season.

Lindenwood 1, Kennesaw State 2
09:25 KSU Draw control by KSU Nunez, Sophia
08:55 KSU GOAL by KSU Olivo, Jordyn from front center, goal number 3 for season.

Lindenwood 1, Kennesaw State 3
08:47 KSU Draw control by KSU Shore, Caleigh
07:59 KSU Turnover by KSU Olivo, Jordyn
07:59 KSU Green card on KSU Kelly, Brooke
07:52 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
07:12 KSU Foul on KSU Dobbs, Lauren
06:58 LU Free Position attempt by LU
06:48 LU Shot by LU Selander, Luci from front right {Free Position Shot} , SAVE by Smith, Cybella
06:26 KSU Clear attempt by KSU good.
05:58 LU Foul on LU TEAM
05:38 KSU Shot by KSU Charyak, Natalie from front center, SAVE by Coughlin, Taylor
05:35 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
05:16 LU GOAL by LU Selander, Luci from back center, goal number 27 for season.

Lindenwood 2, Kennesaw State 3
05:10 KSU Draw control by KSU Belinfanti, Marleigh
04:57 KSU Shot by KSU Belinfanti, Marleigh HIT POST from front right
04:51 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Delaney, Brynn
04:49 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
04:12 LU Shot by LU Krieger, Reese WIDE from front right
04:01 LU Shot by LU Digiacinto, Alissa WIDE from back center
03:34 LU Yellow card on LU Digiacinto, Alissa (PLAYER: 0/TEAM: 0/non-releasable)
03:34 LU Turnover by LU Digiacinto, Alissa
03:25 KSU Clear attempt by KSU good.
03:04 KSU Turnover by KSU Tinker, Lexi (caused by Coughlin, Taylor).
02:58 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Coughlin, Taylor
02:46 LU Clear attempt by LU failed.
02:44 LU Turnover by LU Proctor, Mia (caused by Dobbs, Lauren).
02:32 KSU Ground ball pickup by KSU Macnamara, Grace



02:26 KSU Shot by KSU Tinker, Lexi WIDE from front center
02:14 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
01:15 LU Timeout by LU
01:15 KSU Yellow card on KSU Dobbs, Lauren (PLAYER: 0/TEAM: 0/non-releasable)
01:15 LU Free Position attempt by LU
01:13 LU Shot by LU Selander, Luci from front right {Free Position Shot} , SAVE by Smith, Cybella
01:02 KSU Ground ball pickup by KSU Macnamara, Grace
00:52 KSU Clear attempt by KSU good.
00:44 KSU Turnover by KSU Belinfanti, Marleigh
00:44 KSU Green card on KSU Shore, Caleigh
00:40 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
00:20 LU Shot by LU Selander, Luci HIT POST from front right
00:12 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Fawcett, Elise
00:07 LU Turnover by LU Selander, Luci
00:03 KSU Ground ball pickup by KSU Pendergast, Aislinn
00:00 End of Quarter 1
15:00 Start of Quarter 2
14:53 KSU Clear attempt by KSU good.
13:54 KSU Shot by KSU Shore, Caleigh from back left, SAVE by Coughlin, Taylor
13:37 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
13:30 LU Shot by LU Krieger, Reese from front left, SAVE by Smith, Cybella
13:21 KSU Clear attempt by KSU good.
13:01 KSU Turnover by KSU Tinker, Lexi
12:55 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Lally, Marin
12:54 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
12:14 LU Green card on LU Selander, Luci
12:12 LU Turnover by LU Bryant, Tatum (caused by Elison, Kendal).
12:09 KSU Clear attempt by KSU good.
12:05 KSU Ground ball pickup by KSU Dobbs, Lauren

11:56 KSU
GOAL by KSU Shore, Caleigh from front center (MAN-UP), Assist by Tinker, Lexi, goal number 22 for season., assist
number 10 for season.

Lindenwood 2, Kennesaw State 4
11:52 KSU Draw control by KSU Shore, Caleigh
11:13 LU Yellow card on LU Thiel, Carly (PLAYER: 0/TEAM: 0/non-releasable)
11:13 KSU Free Position attempt by KSU
11:04 KSU Turnover by KSU Tinker, Lexi (caused by Lally, Marin).
10:59 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Lally, Marin
10:35 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
10:06 LU GOAL by LU Krieger, Reese from front right (MAN-DOWN), goal number 21 for season.

Lindenwood 3, Kennesaw State 4
10:03 LU Draw control by LU Vang, Charlize
08:40 LU Shot by LU Blue, Claire from front center, SAVE by Smith, Cybella
08:31 KSU Ground ball pickup by KSU Smith, Cybella
08:06 KSU Clear attempt by KSU good.
07:36 KSU Shot by KSU Shore, Caleigh from back center, SAVE by Coughlin, Taylor
07:20 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
06:54 KSU Foul on KSU TEAM
06:19 LU Turnover by LU Selander, Luci (caused by Watkins, Lavona).
06:02 KSU Clear attempt by KSU good.
05:37 KSU Shot by KSU Watkins, Lavona WIDE from front right
05:20 KSU Shot by KSU Tinker, Lexi from front right, SAVE by Coughlin, Taylor
05:06 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
04:23 LU Turnover by LU Vang, Charlize
04:20 KSU Ground ball pickup by KSU Elison, Kendal
04:06 KSU Clear attempt by KSU good.
03:38 KSU GOAL by KSU Belinfanti, Marleigh from front center, Assist by Olivo, Jordyn

Lindenwood 3, Kennesaw State 5
03:38 KSU Draw control by KSU Nunez, Sophia
03:07 KSU Shot by KSU Shore, Caleigh from back center, SAVE by Coughlin, Taylor
03:03 KSU Ground ball pickup by KSU Tinker, Lexi
02:55 LU Turnover by LU Lally, Marin
02:55 2:55 2Q - successful challenge by LU - crease violation on KSU to disallow goal



02:23 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
02:21 LU GOAL by LU Selander, Luci from front center, Assist by Digiacinto, Alissa

Lindenwood 4, Kennesaw State 5
02:17 KSU Draw control by KSU Nunez, Sophia
01:30 KSU Turnover by KSU Shore, Caleigh
01:28 KSU Green card on KSU Shore, Caleigh
01:27 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Krieger, Reese
01:26 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
00:12 LU Turnover by LU Krieger, Reese
00:09 KSU Ground ball pickup by KSU Dobbs, Lauren
00:01 KSU Shot by KSU Dobbs, Lauren from front center, SAVE by Coughlin, Taylor
00:00 End of Quarter 2
15:00 Start of Quarter 3
14:51 KSU Green card on KSU Nunez, Sophia
14:47 LU Draw control by LU Digiacinto, Alissa
14:33 LU Shot by LU Krieger, Reese from front center, SAVE by Smith, Cybella
14:24 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Bryant, Tatum
14:14 KSU Foul on KSU Busby, Elle
14:13 LU Free Position attempt by LU
13:44 LU Shot by LU Selander, Luci from front left {Free Position Shot} , SAVE by Smith, Cybella
13:38 KSU Ground ball pickup by KSU Smith, Cybella
13:23 LU Green card on LU Krieger, Reese
13:11 KSU Clear attempt by KSU good.
12:48 KSU Turnover by KSU Tinker, Lexi
12:37 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Lally, Marin
12:34 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
12:30 LU Shot by LU Bryant, Tatum from front center, SAVE by Smith, Cybella
11:47 LU Turnover by LU Vang, Charlize (caused by Elison, Kendal).
11:44 KSU Ground ball pickup by KSU Busby, Elle
11:22 KSU Clear attempt by KSU good.
11:15 KSU Shot by KSU Shore, Caleigh from front center, SAVE by Coughlin, Taylor
11:01 KSU Ground ball pickup by KSU Tinker, Lexi
10:12 KSU Foul on KSU TEAM
09:41 KSU Turnover by KSU TEAM
09:32 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
08:55 KSU Foul on KSU Shore, Caleigh
08:52 LU Free Position attempt by LU
08:46 LU Shot by LU Digiacinto, Alissa HIT POST from front right {Free Position Shot}
08:41 KSU Ground ball pickup by KSU Belinfanti, Marleigh
08:38 KSU Clear attempt by KSU good.
07:54 KSU Turnover by KSU Olivo, Jordyn (caused by Graham, Ava).
07:49 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Godbout, Olivia
07:47 LU Clear attempt by LU good.

06:53 LU
GOAL by LU Blue, Claire from front center, Assist by Vang, Charlize, goal number 7 for season., assist number 8 for
season.

Lindenwood 5, Kennesaw State 5
06:39 KSU Draw control by KSU Nunez, Sophia
06:05 KSU Turnover by KSU Watkins, Lavona
05:47 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
05:02 KSU Foul on KSU Shore, Caleigh
04:57 LU Free Position attempt by LU
04:42 LU Shot by LU Digiacinto, Alissa from front left {Free Position Shot} , SAVE by Smith, Cybella
04:17 LU GOAL by LU Digiacinto, Alissa from front right, goal number 20 for season.

Lindenwood 6, Kennesaw State 5
04:12 KSU Draw control by KSU Kelly, Brooke
03:47 KSU Turnover by KSU Tinker, Lexi (caused by Bella, Julia).
03:43 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Bella, Julia
03:40 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
03:21 LU Timeout by LU

03:03 LU
GOAL by LU Wille, Annie from front center, Assist by Godbout, Olivia, goal number 4 for season., assist number 1 for
season.

Lindenwood 7, Kennesaw State 5



02:58 LU Draw control by LU Delaney, Brynn
02:02 LU Turnover by LU Wille, Annie (caused by Macnamara, Grace).
01:58 KSU Ground ball pickup by KSU Shore, Caleigh
01:56 KSU Clear attempt by KSU good.

01:21 KSU
GOAL by KSU Ridenour, Cohen from front center, Assist by Belinfanti, Marleigh, goal number 7 for season., assist
number 3 for season.

Lindenwood 7, Kennesaw State 6
01:13 LU Draw control by LU Thiel, Carly
00:33 KSU Green card on KSU Watkins, Lavona
00:00 End of Quarter 3
15:00 Start of Quarter 4
14:36 KSU Foul on KSU Pendergast, Aislinn
14:31 LU Free Position attempt by LU
14:24 LU Shot by LU Bryant, Tatum HIGH from front left {Free Position Shot}

13:57 LU
GOAL by LU Vang, Charlize from front center (MAN-UP), Assist by Selander, Luci, goal number 15 for season., assist
number 20 for season.

Lindenwood 8, Kennesaw State 6
13:42 KSU Draw control by KSU Watkins, Lavona
12:55 KSU Shot by KSU Shore, Caleigh from front center, SAVE by Coughlin, Taylor
12:21 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
11:48 LU Yellow card on LU Selander, Luci (PLAYER: 0/TEAM: 0/non-releasable)
11:48 LU Turnover by LU Selander, Luci
11:35 KSU Clear attempt by KSU good.
11:23 LU Yellow card on LU Godbout, Olivia (PLAYER: 0/TEAM: 0/non-releasable)
11:23 KSU Free Position attempt by KSU
11:21 KSU Shot by KSU Tinker, Lexi from front left {Free Position Shot} , SAVE by Coughlin, Taylor
11:13 KSU Ground ball pickup by KSU Ridenour, Cohen
10:51 KSU Shot by KSU Tinker, Lexi WIDE LEFT from front center
10:27 LU Foul on LU Thiel, Carly
10:24 KSU Free Position attempt by KSU
10:22 KSU Shot by KSU Ridenour, Cohen HIT POST from front right {Free Position Shot}
10:10 KSU GOAL by KSU Tinker, Lexi from front left (MAN-UP), goal number 29 for season.

Lindenwood 8, Kennesaw State 7
10:06 KSU Draw control by KSU Kelly, Brooke
09:48 KSU Foul on KSU Shore, Caleigh
09:44 KSU Turnover by KSU Shore, Caleigh (caused by Delaney, Brynn).
09:35 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
08:25 LU Shot by LU Fawcett, Elise from front center, SAVE by Smith, Cybella
08:20 KSU Ground ball pickup by KSU Macnamara, Grace
08:17 KSU Clear attempt by KSU good.

08:03 KSU
GOAL by KSU Charyak, Natalie from front right, Assist by Tinker, Lexi, goal number 6 for season., assist number 11
for season.

Lindenwood 8, Kennesaw State 8
07:57 LU Draw control by LU Krieger, Reese
06:54 LU Shot by LU Gorman, Nicole from front center, SAVE by Smith, Cybella
06:48 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Krieger, Reese
06:36 LU GOAL by LU Vang, Charlize from front center, goal number 16 for season.

Lindenwood 9, Kennesaw State 8
06:33 KSU Draw control by KSU Shore, Caleigh
06:18 KSU Shot by KSU Tinker, Lexi from front right, SAVE by Coughlin, Taylor
06:08 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Coughlin, Taylor
05:59 LU Clear attempt by LU failed.
05:57 LU Turnover by LU Krieger, Reese
05:28 KSU Shot by KSU Watkins, Lavona from back right, SAVE by Coughlin, Taylor
05:01 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
05:01 LU Timeout by LU
04:06 LU Turnover by LU Blue, Claire (caused by Dobbs, Lauren).
04:02 KSU Ground ball pickup by KSU Dobbs, Lauren
03:55 KSU Clear attempt by KSU failed.
03:52 KSU Turnover by KSU Belinfanti, Marleigh
03:47 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Proctor, Mia
02:43 KSU Yellow card on KSU Watkins, Lavona (PLAYER: 0/TEAM: 0/non-releasable)



02:16 LU Shot by LU Krieger, Reese WIDE from front center
01:51 LU GOAL by LU Krieger, Reese from front center (MAN-UP), goal number 22 for season.

Lindenwood 10, Kennesaw State 8
01:51 KSU Timeout by KSU
01:44 KSU Draw control by KSU Shore, Caleigh
01:37 KSU GOAL by KSU Belinfanti, Marleigh from front left (MAN-DOWN), goal number 13 for season.

Lindenwood 10, Kennesaw State 9
01:28 LU Draw control by LU Selander, Luci
01:13 LU Timeout by LU
00:00 End of Quarter 4


